

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia
Misc Case No 40 of 2018
Misc Case No 04 of 2018 (CIS)
Title Appeal No 48of 2012**

Order No 121

Dt 19.06.024

Today is fixed for hearing petition dt. 22.12.2020 and filing W/O if any.

Both parties have not taken any steps today

As per resolution of local Bar Association or not to pass adverse order, no adverse order is passed today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.07.2024 for hearing petition dt. 22.12.2020 and filing W/O if any.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia**

**Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia**