

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

Misc. Case no. 40 of 2018 (CIS)
Misc. Case no. 04 of 2018

Order No. 113
dt. 08.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 29-09-2022.

The petitioner has filed a petition praying for substitution of OP no.8. Petitioner has also filed a fresh Vakalatnama. Copy served.

The OP has filed hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

None appeared for the OP on repeated calls.

Local Bar Association has taken the resolution not to pass any adverse order today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing **23-02-2024** for hearing petitions dated 29-09-2022 and 08-01-2024 and W/O, if any, in the meantime.

(Dictated & corrected)

A.D.J. 3rd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J. 3rd Court, Purulia.