

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar**  
**Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia**  
**Misc Case No 40 of 2018**  
**Misc Case No 4 of 2018 ( CIS )**  
**(Arising out of Title Appeal No 209 of 2016 )**

**Order No 117**  
**Dt 05.04.2024**

**Today is fixed for hearing peition dt.22.12.2020 and filing W/O if any.**  
Both parties file haziras through respective lawyer  
A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.  
Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.  
The case is adjourned on the prayer of the petitioner.  
**Fix 20. 05 .2024 for hearing petition dt 22.12.2020 and filing W/O if any.**  
**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Addl. District Judge,**  
**3rd court, Purulia .**

**Addl. District Judge,**  
**3rd court, Purulia.**

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar**  
**Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia**  
**Title Appeal No 48 of 2012**  
**Title No 209 of 2015 ( CIS )**

**Order No 118**  
**Dt 05.04.2024**

**Today is fixed for further order after disposal of Misc Case No 40 of 2018**  
The aforesaid Misc Case is still pending .  
The case is adjourned today.  
**Fix 20. 05 .2024 for further order.**  
**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Addl. District Judge,**  
**3rd court, Purulia .**

**Addl. District Judge,**  
**3rd court, Purulia.**

**Later on** Appellant files Amended Memo of Appeal.  
Copy servd.Let it be kept with the case record.  
**Todate ( i.e. 20.05.2024 ) for further order.**

**Addl. District Judge,**  
**3rd court, Purulia.**