

Present : **Sri Soumen Sarkar (WB 00889)**
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia

Mic. Case no. 40 of 2018
Mic. Case no. 04 of 2018(CIS)

Order no. 136

Dated 17-03-2025

This day is fixed for taking steps.

The petitioner has filed hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

The OP nos. 9(c) has filed a petition praying for appointing here as the natural guardian of minor 9(d) and 9(e) in this case as she happens to be their mother.

Perused the petition of 9(c) and found that OP nos. 9(d) and 9(e) are the two sons of OP no.9(c) and their father expired. Therefore, I am of the view that as the natural guardian of the OP nos.9(d) and 9(e) has prayed for becoming the natural guardian to represent minor OP nos.9(d) and 9(e) in this case, I do not find any impediment to allow the same.

OP no.9(c) is hereby appointed as natural guardian of OP nos.9(d) and 9(e) the two minors OPs in this case.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **04-04-2025** for hearing of the Misc. Case.

D/C by me.

ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia

ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.