

**Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh**  
**Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia**  
**Misc Case No-40/2018**

**Order No. 150**

**Dated- 10-09-2025**

**Today is fixed for further hearing of misc case.**

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files adjournment.

Hd. Cosidered. Allowed as last chance.

**Fix 19-11-2025 for further hearing of misc case.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**A.D.J**  
**3rd court, Purulia**

**A.D.J**  
**3rd court, Purulia.**