

Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
Misc case No: 04/2018
Misc case No: 40/2018 (CIS)
(Arising out of Title Appeal No: 48 of 2012)

Order No. 162

Dated-16-02-2026

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance of the OP no 8(h) and filing WO by OP no 8(a) to 8(g) and 8(i) to 8(k), OP no 10(a) to 10(d) and 11.

Both sides file Hazira.

OP no 8(a) to 8(g) and 8(i) to 8(k), OP no 10(a) to 10(d) and 11 file an adjournment application praying for time to file WO on the ground stated therein Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Petitioner side files application u/o 5 Rule 9 of CPC along with postal receipt and track report of OP no 8(h). Let it be kept with record.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **09-03-2026** for SR/Appearance of the OP no 8(h) and filing WO by OP no 8(a) to 8(g) and 8(i) to 8(k), OP no 10(a) to 10(d) and 11 and hearing the petition u/o 5 Rule 9 of CPC dated 16.02.2026.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia

Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.